

j

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 78 OF 2012

BHOPAL MEMORIAL HOSP.NURSES ASSN.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wills Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Arvind V., Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ayushya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. J.Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Yatin Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty to file affidavit.
Post on non-miscellaneous day.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|